
Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO PROVINCIALE
AMMINISTRATIVE 2008
Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

1
DI.PIET

2
PRC

3
FN

4
DEMAUT

5
PD

6
ALMUS

7
UDC

8
C.I. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 607 413 68,04 0 0,00 10 2,92 0 0,00 2 0,58 121 35,38 3 0,88 21 6,14 7 2,05 342 82,81 71 17,19 

   2 569 389 68,37 2 0,62 22 6,81 1 0,31 7 2,17 95 29,41 9 2,79 18 5,57 8 2,48 323 83,03 66 16,97 

   3 534 390 73,03 4 1,26 23 7,23 1 0,31 14 4,40 103 32,39 14 4,40 13 4,09 4 1,26 318 81,54 72 18,46 

   4 582 440 75,60 1 0,27 10 2,67 0 0,00 4 1,07 136 36,27 22 5,87 27 7,20 7 1,87 375 85,23 65 14,77 

   5 857 730 85,18 5 0,82 26 4,28 0 0,00 13 2,14 160 26,36 23 3,79 24 3,95 3 0,49 607 83,15 123 16,85 

   6 564 423 75,00 0 0,00 9 2,54 0 0,00 1 0,28 102 28,81 25 7,06 20 5,65 4 1,13 354 83,69 69 16,31 

   7 590 399 67,63 0 0,00 9 2,88 1 0,32 8 2,56 77 24,60 26 8,31 15 4,79 8 2,56 313 78,45 86 21,55 

   8 586 485 82,76 3 0,77 25 6,44 0 0,00 2 0,52 124 31,96 8 2,06 9 2,32 10 2,58 388 80,00 97 20,00 

   9 644 540 83,85 13 2,66 27 5,52 2 0,41 11 2,25 120 24,54 17 3,48 33 6,75 1 0,20 489 90,56 51 9,44 

  10 845 712 84,26 2 0,33 21 3,47 0 0,00 6 0,99 173 28,55 15 2,48 34 5,61 4 0,66 606 85,11 106 14,89 

  11 726 568 78,24 5 1,07 25 5,33 2 0,43 14 2,99 89 18,98 14 2,99 21 4,48 8 1,71 469 82,57 99 17,43 

  12 613 455 74,23 5 1,36 10 2,72 1 0,27 4 1,09 123 33,51 16 4,36 15 4,09 10 2,72 367 80,66 88 19,34 

  13 699 503 71,96 2 0,47 31 7,23 0 0,00 2 0,47 85 19,81 13 3,03 29 6,76 6 1,40 429 85,29 74 14,71 

  14 948 832 87,76 3 0,43 29 4,11 2 0,28 16 2,27 207 29,36 15 2,13 53 7,52 5 0,71 705 84,74 127 15,26 

  15 763 618 81,00 2 0,41 16 3,31 1 0,21 8 1,65 145 29,96 29 5,99 25 5,17 6 1,24 484 78,32 134 21,68 

  16 931 763 81,95 8 1,26 34 5,35 1 0,16 4 0,63 146 22,99 34 5,35 28 4,41 9 1,42 635 83,22 128 16,78 

  17 709 512 72,21 7 1,61 17 3,90 0 0,00 5 1,15 118 27,06 42 9,63 23 5,28 5 1,15 436 85,16 76 14,84 

  18 698 522 74,79 5 1,16 25 5,81 2 0,47 9 2,09 122 28,37 15 3,49 19 4,42 4 0,93 430 82,38 92 17,62 

  19 708 606 85,59 10 2,01 26 5,22 4 0,80 1 0,20 129 25,90 25 5,02 40 8,03 4 0,80 498 82,18 108 17,82 

  20 652 450 69,02 2 0,52 19 4,97 0 0,00 4 1,05 104 27,23 17 4,45 34 8,90 6 1,57 382 84,89 68 15,11 

  21 647 457 70,63 3 0,79 14 3,66 1 0,26 8 2,09 95 24,87 11 2,88 23 6,02 3 0,79 382 83,59 75 16,41 

  22 660 460 69,70 4 1,06 35 9,31 2 0,53 4 1,06 104 27,66 23 6,12 16 4,26 8 2,13 376 81,74 84 18,26 

  23 554 406 73,29 4 1,21 15 4,53 1 0,30 0 0,00 128 38,67 6 1,81 10 3,02 9 2,72 331 81,53 75 18,47 

  24 583 452 77,53 5 1,36 23 6,23 3 0,81 5 1,36 97 26,29 11 2,98 19 5,15 8 2,17 369 81,64 83 18,36 

  25 579 391 67,53 1 0,30 30 8,88 1 0,30 4 1,18 74 21,89 15 4,44 17 5,03 7 2,07 338 86,45 53 13,55 

  26 791 598 75,60 4 0,86 23 4,97 2 0,43 8 1,73 133 28,73 50 10,80 30 6,48 2 0,43 463 77,42 135 22,58 

  27 694 502 72,33 8 1,86 26 6,05 3 0,70 5 1,16 137 31,86 13 3,02 22 5,12 7 1,63 430 85,66 72 14,34 

  28 643 490 76,21 3 0,74 16 3,93 0 0,00 0 0,00 106 26,04 18 4,42 38 9,34 10 2,46 407 83,06 83 16,94 

  29 522 324 62,07 3 1,15 14 5,36 0 0,00 3 1,15 68 26,05 12 4,60 21 8,05 3 1,15 261 80,56 63 19,44 

  30 498 367 73,69 2 0,65 26 8,47 2 0,65 1 0,33 76 24,76 16 5,21 9 2,93 5 1,63 307 83,65 60 16,35 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO PROVINCIALE
AMMINISTRATIVE 2008
Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

1
DI.PIET

2
PRC

3
FN

4
DEMAUT

5
PD

6
ALMUS

7
UDC

8
C.I. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 618 557 90,13 7 1,52 8 1,74 0 0,00 13 2,82 106 22,99 32 6,94 29 6,29 9 1,95 461 82,76 96 17,24 

  32 0 14 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3 33,33 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 9 64,29 5 35,71 

Totali 20.614 15.768 76,49 123 0,94 644 4,92 33 0,25 186 1,42 3.606 27,56 589 4,50 735 5,62 190 1,45 13.084 82,98 2.684 17,02 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO PROVINCIALE
AMMINISTRATIVE 2008
Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

9
MOVAUT

10
SF

11
PDL

12
LISCAS

13
SINXPROV V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 607 413 68,04 39 11,40 40 11,70 55 16,08 42 12,28 2 0,58 342 82,81 71 17,19 

   2 569 389 68,37 42 13,00 28 8,67 48 14,86 41 12,69 2 0,62 323 83,03 66 16,97 

   3 534 390 73,03 40 12,58 19 5,97 55 17,30 28 8,81 0 0,00 318 81,54 72 18,46 

   4 582 440 75,60 32 8,53 41 10,93 60 16,00 34 9,07 1 0,27 375 85,23 65 14,77 

   5 857 730 85,18 80 13,18 51 8,40 100 16,47 122 20,10 0 0,00 607 83,15 123 16,85 

   6 564 423 75,00 51 14,41 33 9,32 70 19,77 39 11,02 0 0,00 354 83,69 69 16,31 

   7 590 399 67,63 56 17,89 34 10,86 53 16,93 26 8,31 0 0,00 313 78,45 86 21,55 

   8 586 485 82,76 36 9,28 34 8,76 85 21,91 52 13,40 0 0,00 388 80,00 97 20,00 

   9 644 540 83,85 78 15,95 48 9,82 89 18,20 50 10,22 0 0,00 489 90,56 51 9,44 

  10 845 712 84,26 91 15,02 69 11,39 119 19,64 71 11,72 1 0,17 606 85,11 106 14,89 

  11 726 568 78,24 78 16,63 66 14,07 107 22,81 40 8,53 0 0,00 469 82,57 99 17,43 

  12 613 455 74,23 36 9,81 58 15,80 59 16,08 28 7,63 2 0,54 367 80,66 88 19,34 

  13 699 503 71,96 51 11,89 62 14,45 98 22,84 50 11,66 0 0,00 429 85,29 74 14,71 

  14 948 832 87,76 78 11,06 89 12,62 125 17,73 82 11,63 1 0,14 705 84,74 127 15,26 

  15 763 618 81,00 44 9,09 60 12,40 111 22,93 37 7,64 0 0,00 484 78,32 134 21,68 

  16 931 763 81,95 75 11,81 69 10,87 148 23,31 78 12,28 1 0,16 635 83,22 128 16,78 

  17 709 512 72,21 61 13,99 41 9,40 69 15,83 48 11,01 0 0,00 436 85,16 76 14,84 

  18 698 522 74,79 67 15,58 49 11,40 77 17,91 36 8,37 0 0,00 430 82,38 92 17,62 

  19 708 606 85,59 84 16,87 46 9,24 87 17,47 41 8,23 1 0,20 498 82,18 108 17,82 

  20 652 450 69,02 56 14,66 36 9,42 59 15,45 45 11,78 0 0,00 382 84,89 68 15,11 

  21 647 457 70,63 82 21,47 60 15,71 49 12,83 33 8,64 0 0,00 382 83,59 75 16,41 

  22 660 460 69,70 47 12,50 24 6,38 78 20,74 31 8,24 0 0,00 376 81,74 84 18,26 

  23 554 406 73,29 27 8,16 46 13,90 40 12,08 45 13,60 0 0,00 331 81,53 75 18,47 

  24 583 452 77,53 34 9,21 54 14,63 62 16,80 48 13,01 0 0,00 369 81,64 83 18,36 

  25 579 391 67,53 35 10,36 74 21,89 49 14,50 31 9,17 0 0,00 338 86,45 53 13,55 

  26 791 598 75,60 50 10,80 38 8,21 55 11,88 67 14,47 1 0,22 463 77,42 135 22,58 

  27 694 502 72,33 72 16,74 53 12,33 61 14,19 22 5,12 1 0,23 430 85,66 72 14,34 

  28 643 490 76,21 61 14,99 35 8,60 92 22,60 28 6,88 0 0,00 407 83,06 83 16,94 

  29 522 324 62,07 39 14,94 32 12,26 41 15,71 25 9,58 0 0,00 261 80,56 63 19,44 

  30 498 367 73,69 36 11,73 25 8,14 86 28,01 23 7,49 0 0,00 307 83,65 60 16,35 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO PROVINCIALE
AMMINISTRATIVE 2008
Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

9
MOVAUT

10
SF

11
PDL

12
LISCAS

13
SINXPROV V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 618 557 90,13 43 9,33 55 11,93 99 21,48 59 12,80 1 0,22 461 82,76 96 17,24 

  32 0 14 0,00 2 22,22 0 0,00 3 33,33 1 11,11 0 0,00 9 64,29 5 35,71 

Totali 20.614 15.768 76,49 1.703 13,02 1.469 11,23 2.389 18,26 1.403 10,72 14 0,11 13.084 82,98 2.684 17,02 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO PROVINCIALE
AMMINISTRATIVE 2008
Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont. Solo Int.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 607 413 68,04 342 82,81 71 17,19 41 9,93 19 4,60 0 0,00 0 0,00 11 2,66 

   2 569 389 68,37 323 83,03 66 16,97 35 9,00 21 5,40 0 0,00 0 0,00 10 2,57 

   3 534 390 73,03 318 81,54 72 18,46 24 6,15 34 8,72 0 0,00 0 0,00 14 3,59 

   4 582 440 75,60 375 85,23 65 14,77 38 8,64 10 2,27 0 0,00 0 0,00 17 3,86 

   5 857 730 85,18 607 83,15 123 16,85 56 7,67 43 5,89 0 0,00 0 0,00 24 3,29 

   6 564 423 75,00 354 83,69 69 16,31 38 8,98 13 3,07 0 0,00 0 0,00 18 4,26 

   7 590 399 67,63 313 78,45 86 21,55 56 14,04 12 3,01 0 0,00 0 0,00 18 4,51 

   8 586 485 82,76 388 80,00 97 20,00 27 5,57 57 11,75 0 0,00 0 0,00 13 2,68 

   9 644 540 83,85 489 90,56 51 9,44 21 3,89 11 2,04 0 0,00 0 0,00 19 3,52 

  10 845 712 84,26 606 85,11 106 14,89 47 6,60 40 5,62 0 0,00 0 0,00 19 2,67 

  11 726 568 78,24 469 82,57 99 17,43 39 6,87 35 6,16 0 0,00 0 0,00 25 4,40 

  12 613 455 74,23 367 80,66 88 19,34 41 9,01 30 6,59 0 0,00 0 0,00 17 3,74 

  13 699 503 71,96 429 85,29 74 14,71 43 8,55 21 4,17 0 0,00 0 0,00 10 1,99 

  14 948 832 87,76 705 84,74 127 15,26 49 5,89 50 6,01 0 0,00 0 0,00 28 3,37 

  15 763 618 81,00 484 78,32 134 21,68 46 7,44 19 3,07 0 0,00 0 0,00 69 11,17 

  16 931 763 81,95 635 83,22 128 16,78 60 7,86 41 5,37 0 0,00 0 0,00 27 3,54 

  17 709 512 72,21 436 85,16 76 14,84 28 5,47 27 5,27 0 0,00 0 0,00 21 4,10 

  18 698 522 74,79 430 82,38 92 17,62 33 6,32 34 6,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 25 4,79 

  19 708 606 85,59 498 82,18 108 17,82 35 5,78 52 8,58 0 0,00 0 0,00 21 3,47 

  20 652 450 69,02 382 84,89 68 15,11 23 5,11 33 7,33 0 0,00 0 0,00 12 2,67 

  21 647 457 70,63 382 83,59 75 16,41 37 8,10 28 6,13 0 0,00 0 0,00 10 2,19 

  22 660 460 69,70 376 81,74 84 18,26 35 7,61 23 5,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 26 5,65 

  23 554 406 73,29 331 81,53 75 18,47 34 8,37 26 6,40 0 0,00 0 0,00 15 3,69 

  24 583 452 77,53 369 81,64 83 18,36 40 8,85 23 5,09 0 0,00 0 0,00 20 4,42 

  25 579 391 67,53 338 86,45 53 13,55 26 6,65 10 2,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 17 4,35 

  26 791 598 75,60 463 77,42 135 22,58 55 9,20 43 7,19 0 0,00 0 0,00 37 6,19 

  27 694 502 72,33 430 85,66 72 14,34 28 5,58 27 5,38 0 0,00 0 0,00 17 3,39 

  28 643 490 76,21 407 83,06 83 16,94 46 9,39 28 5,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 9 1,84 

  29 522 324 62,07 261 80,56 63 19,44 31 9,57 18 5,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 14 4,32 

  30 498 367 73,69 307 83,65 60 16,35 31 8,45 11 3,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 18 4,90 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO PROVINCIALE
AMMINISTRATIVE 2008
Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont. Solo Int.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 618 557 90,13 461 82,76 96 17,24 37 6,64 34 6,10 0 0,00 0 0,00 25 4,49 

  32 0 14 0,00 9 64,29 5 35,71 1 7,14 3 21,43 0 0,00 0 0,00 1 7,14 

Totali 20.614 15.768 76,49 13.084 82,98 2.684 17,02 1.181 7,49 876 5,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 627 3,98 
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